	4-10-2 <u>003</u>
FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
To the Managable Commissioner of Detects and Traders	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Pfizer Inc.	O2415878  2. Name and address or receiving party(ias):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Name: Pfizer Products Inc. Internal Address: Bldg. 260, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor Street Address: Eastern Point Road City: Groton State: Connecticut Zip: 06340
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Cither	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•
U.S. 10/171,419	ent No. (s)
Additional numb	bers attached?
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
Nan e: Gregg C. Benson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Pfizer Inc.	_
Street Address: Eastern Point Road, MS 8260-1611	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City Groton State: Connecticut ZIP: 06340	-
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1445
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
3. Sta ement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregathe original or a true copy of the original document Todd M. Crissey  Todd M. Crissey	going information is true and correct and any attached document int.  March 28, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ges including cover sheet: 2
OMB N >. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)	e e e contrat e communicación
■ Vail do uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	t detach this portion
00000056 161445 101714/9 Box Assignm	nents er - U.S. Patents and Trademark Office
<sup>_2</sup> C:802	D.C. 20231
docum∈nt and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing	age about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the good the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,

C DNFORMS WITH FORM PTO-1595

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, United States of America, and having its place of business at Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except the United States of America, in and to all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Number. 10/171,419, filed June 4, 2002, entitled PROCESS FOR PREPARING VINYLAROMATIC COMPOUNDS, its entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed outside the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and its entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted outside the United States of America on said patent applications filed outside the United States of America, and the right to claim priority from said U.S. Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world except the United States of America.

orginea and withcooks this	S	igned	and	witnessed	this
----------------------------	---	-------	-----	-----------	------

26th day of Warch, 2003

Gregg C. Benson

Assistant General Patent Counsel

In the presence of:

Todd M. Crisser (Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

RECORDED: 04/07/2003

REEL: 013930 FRAME: 0644